
GP HALLOWEEN DIMANCHE 10 NOVEMBRE 2024 (10/11/2024)
SCORES

Class. Nom / Prénom Série L1 ILOT/BRUYERE/CHANDELLE
L2 

FOSSE/PERAZZI/TOUR
L3 

COMPAK/FOB/MARAIS
L4 PETIT 

MARAIS/LAPORTE/SKEET
Moyenne Score

1 CLOITRE luc Cadet / Junior 24 22 23 25 23.5 94

2 LANG Bastien Cadet / Junior 24 22 22 25 23.25 93

3 DI VITTORIO Lucas Man 2 22 23 24 24 23.25 93

4 BARTHELEMY Patrick Sénior 24 22 22 24 23 92

5 BOLEA GARCIA Juan Miguel Man 1 23 25 22 22 23 92

6 CLOITRE Jean-Philippe Man F 22 22 24 23 22.75 91

7 DELMAS Matthieu Man F 23 21 23 22 22.25 89

8 DAL BARCO Didier Sénior 23 21 21 23 22 88

9 PRAT Michel Sénior 23 19 22 23 21.75 87

10 ARDENNE Christophe Man F 21 22 22 22 21.75 87

11 SIMON Jerome Sénior 22 21 24 20 21.75 87

12 FARGIER Cédric Man F 22 21 21 22 21.5 86

13 MAZAURIC Nathan Cadet / Junior 21 22 22 21 21.5 86

14 GIZARD Jérémy Man 1 22 22 22 20 21.5 86

15 GENDRE Adrien Man 1 21 24 23 18 21.5 86

16 CAMPINS Laurent Man F 22 20 22 21 21.25 85

17 GRAS Dominique Man F 19 24 22 20 21.25 85

18 POUCEL NICOLAS Man 2 18 22 21 23 21 84

19 DI VITTORIO Vincent Man F 19 20 24 21 21 84

20 BRACALONI Florent Man 2 20 22 21 21 21 84

21 DANIEL Philippe Man 1 21 21 21 21 21 84

22 CALVET VELA FRANCESC Man 2 18 24 23 19 21 84

23 DELAVEGA STEEVE Man 1 20 23 22 19 21 84

24 DJAGHALI Yannick Man 2 21 20 20 22 20.75 83

25 LAPOUBLE Jonathan Man 1 21 24 19 19 20.75 83

26 GIUDICELLI Jean Sebastien Man 1 15 24 21 22 20.5 82



Class. Nom / Prénom Série L1 ILOT/BRUYERE/CHANDELLE
L2 

FOSSE/PERAZZI/TOUR
L3 

COMPAK/FOB/MARAIS
L4 PETIT 

MARAIS/LAPORTE/SKEET
Moyenne Score

27 HALGAND Patrice Man F 20 21 20 21 20.5 82

28 BEAUME Christophe Man 1 21 22 22 17 20.5 82

29 GHUILOT STEPHANE Man 2 19 20 17 25 20.25 81

30 COMPAN ANTHONY Man 3 20 18 20 23 20.25 81

31 LOPEZ Manuel Man 1 20 20 21 20 20.25 81

32 CHECA FRANCISCO Man 2 23 20 18 20 20.25 81

33 SANCHEZ LEO Cadet / Junior 22 20 20 19 20.25 81

34 PETIN Franck Man 1 20 18 25 18 20.25 81

35 CASCIARO Patrick Man 2 21 19 19 21 20 80

36 NOULET julien Man 1 20 22 18 20 20 80

37 DANIEL Dylan Cadet / Junior 21 18 22 19 20 80

38 ROMMEL Olivier Sénior 22 19 20 19 20 80

39 CANTE Gérard Vét / Master 18 18 22 21 19.75 79

40 SALESSE Yannick Man 1 20 22 17 20 19.75 79

41 PEROYS Serge Vét / Master 20 18 23 18 19.75 79

42 VERGEZ Jean Francois Man 1 17 22 23 17 19.75 79

43 MONCHO Daniel Sénior 22 17 19 20 19.5 78

44 MANJOT MICHEL Vét / Master 19 18 22 19 19.5 78

45 PERIANEZ ROURE Joaquim Man 1 19 20 20 19 19.5 78

46 LOBERA FATAS Alberto Sénior 19 20 20 19 19.5 78

47 MAGDALENO JOSE Vét / Master 20 20 19 19 19.5 78

48 MAZUR Christophe Man 1 19 15 20 23 19.25 77

49 AUBERT Xavier Man 1 20 19 16 22 19.25 77

50 BOGEY Joel Sénior 18 22 16 21 19.25 77

51 MANJOT Gregory Man 3 18 17 22 20 19.25 77

52 COMBETTES Pierre Vét / Master 18 22 19 18 19.25 77

53 SOULIER Francois Man 3 20 20 19 18 19.25 77

54 POUZOL Didier Sénior 19 22 19 16 19 76

55 PILLAS Patrick Sénior 15 18 19 23 18.75 75

56 NADOT CEDRIC Man 1 21 15 17 22 18.75 75



Class. Nom / Prénom Série L1 ILOT/BRUYERE/CHANDELLE
L2 

FOSSE/PERAZZI/TOUR
L3 

COMPAK/FOB/MARAIS
L4 PETIT 

MARAIS/LAPORTE/SKEET
Moyenne Score

57 GOSSIOME Alain Vét / Master 17 19 19 20 18.75 75

58 PRADES FERNADO Man 2 20 17 18 20 18.75 75

59 LECA Bernard Sénior 20 16 20 19 18.75 75

60 SUIRE Stéphane Sénior 19 17 18 20 18.5 74

61 LAFFONT Gilles Man 2 18 20 17 19 18.5 74

62 BLESY Marc Sénior 16 19 18 20 18.25 73

63 PEROTTINO laurent Man 1 17 18 19 19 18.25 73

64 LABALME Bruno Sénior 20 16 19 18 18.25 73

65 CASALI JULIEN Man 3 17 18 17 20 18 72

66 TREMOULET Jean-louis Sénior 17 18 19 18 18 72

67 BRUEL ROMAIN Man 3 19 17 18 18 18 72

68 DECUGIS Michel Sénior 20 17 17 18 18 72

69 BOETTI Patrick Sénior 19 20 17 16 18 72

70 ALARCON Jean-Pierre Sénior 16 17 18 20 17.75 71

71 CROS VINCENT Man 3 16 19 16 20 17.75 71

72 BONCHRISTIANI ANTHONY Man 1 19 13 21 18 17.75 71

73 GIZARD Michel Sénior 16 19 18 18 17.75 71

74 DOURIEU Nicolas Man 3 21 15 18 17 17.75 71

75 PALISSE Frederic Man 1 19 18 19 15 17.75 71

76 FORTE Franc-Frédéric Man 3 18 17 16 19 17.5 70

77 MONER JOSEP Vét / Master 18 15 19 18 17.5 70

78 Sawalich Dylan Man 4 / Dame 15 16 18 20 17.25 69

79 ANTONIN Philippe Sénior 15 16 19 19 17.25 69

80 LABAU Jean-Luc Sénior 18 15 17 19 17.25 69

81 QUESNEL Philippe Vét / Master 17 17 16 19 17.25 69

82 POURCHER ADRIEN Man 3 17 17 18 17 17.25 69

83 CLOITRE Christel Man 4 / Dame 19 15 18 17 17.25 69

84 ARNIHAC Patrick Vét / Master 17 14 16 21 17 68

85 SELLAN MICHAEL Man 1 16 18 13 21 17 68

86 ABADIE JEREMY Man 2 16 18 14 20 17 68



Class. Nom / Prénom Série L1 ILOT/BRUYERE/CHANDELLE
L2 

FOSSE/PERAZZI/TOUR
L3 

COMPAK/FOB/MARAIS
L4 PETIT 

MARAIS/LAPORTE/SKEET
Moyenne Score

87 BOYER EMMA Cadet / Junior 18 16 14 20 17 68

88 SARDOU Jean Luc Sénior 15 16 16 20 16.75 67

89 ARDIZZONI Gerard Vét / Master 13 19 16 19 16.75 67

90 SANCHEZ PASCAL Sénior 16 17 15 19 16.75 67

91 BUSSIERE Yannick Man 3 17 15 17 18 16.75 67

92 LEMOINE Philippe Sénior 16 17 16 18 16.75 67

93 FAPPIANO OLIVIER Man 3 15 18 17 17 16.75 67

94 TAVOLA ANDRE Vét / Master 19 17 16 15 16.75 67

95 MALLET Eric Vét / Master 17 19 17 14 16.75 67

96 CANETE XAVIER Man 3 17 15 15 19 16.5 66

97 GIAMETTA FREDERIC Sénior 13 20 15 18 16.5 66

98 Llop ANGEL Man 2 17 16 15 18 16.5 66

99 COUTAS Flavien Man 2 15 15 19 17 16.5 66

100 FABRE PIERRE-HENRI Man 1 17 16 17 16 16.5 66

101 CHAMBOSSE Olivier Man 2 19 17 12 17 16.25 65

102 JIMENEZ Laura Man 4 / Dame 15 17 17 16 16.25 65

103 CHAULAN Pascal Man 2 17 15 17 16 16.25 65

104 LESUEUR Bruno Vét / Master 15 20 15 15 16.25 65

105 FLACHER Sebastien Man 2 17 12 18 17 16 64

106 ARCHER Keith Vét / Master 14 18 15 16 15.75 63

107 PETIT Jean-Christophe Sénior 16 17 14 16 15.75 63

108 MEYSSONNIER Charlotte Man 4 / Dame 18 19 13 13 15.75 63

109 BORCIER Laurent Sénior 15 14 14 19 15.5 62

110 MORERA JOSEP Man 3 13 19 14 15 15.25 61

111 BOUARD THEO Cadet / Junior 14 17 16 14 15.25 61

112 MOURIER FREDERIC Sénior 18 13 16 14 15.25 61

113 LACROIX STEPHANE Man 3 17 9 13 20 14.75 59

114 SELLAN Gino Vét / Master 17 10 16 16 14.75 59

115 EXBRAYAT Julien Man 2 14 14 15 16 14.75 59

116 ANDRIEU Ralph Man 3 15 11 19 14 14.75 59



Class. Nom / Prénom Série L1 ILOT/BRUYERE/CHANDELLE
L2 

FOSSE/PERAZZI/TOUR
L3 

COMPAK/FOB/MARAIS
L4 PETIT 

MARAIS/LAPORTE/SKEET
Moyenne Score

117 BOYER Luc Man 2 16 12 18 13 14.75 59

118 POUX Jacques Vét / Master 11 14 14 19 14.5 58

119 LACROIX Christophe Sénior 13 11 17 17 14.5 58

120 GAYRAUD georges Vét / Master 14 12 15 17 14.5 58

121 RODRIGUEZ Serge Sénior 18 12 11 17 14.5 58

122 FARGIER Florence Man 4 / Dame 13 14 16 15 14.5 58

123 BLANCHOT Patrick Sénior 15 18 11 14 14.5 58

124 LABAN Delphine Man 4 / Dame 15 18 12 13 14.5 58

125 AVARON ERIC Sénior 15 13 11 18 14.25 57

126 BIENKOWSKI Yves Sénior 16 16 12 13 14.25 57

127 CASAS PERE Man 3 16 12 16 11 13.75 55

128 ARNIHAC Philippe Vét / Master 12 19 13 11 13.75 55

129 POUCEL Marjorie Man 4 / Dame 14 14 12 14 13.5 54

130 BEJA PEREIRA CESAR Man 3 12 15 12 14 13.25 53

131 ROCHE BRIL Nyls Cadet / Junior 16 11 8 17 13 52

132 MOLINIER LAURENT Man 3 13 11 15 13 13 52

133 LANG DIDIER Sénior 13 12 10 14 12.25 49

134 LOOTVOET JEROME Man 3 12 13 7 13 11.25 45

135 FARGIER Eric Sénior 16 9 11 9 11.25 45

136 PALLEJA ALBERT Man 4 / Dame 12 8 14 8 10.5 42

137 JALADE Matthieu Man 4 / Dame 13 6 6 5 7.5 30

138 RUIZ ESCOBAR DAVID Man 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

139 GARCIA MERLOS Javier Man 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

140 GILLI FRANCOIS Sénior 0 0 0 0 0 0

141 VALENCIA FERNANDEZ ANDRES Man 4 / Dame 0 0 0 0 0 0

142 PICARDO FRANCO Sénior 0 0 0 0 0



GP HALLOWEEN DIMANCHE 10 NOVEMBRE 2024 (10/11/2024)
Man 2

Class. Nom / Prénom L1 ILOT/BRUYERE/CHANDELLE L2 FOSSE/PERAZZI/TOUR L3 COMPAK/FOB/MARAIS
L4 PETIT 

MARAIS/LAPORTE/SKEET
Moyenne Score

1 DI VITTORIO Lucas 22 23 24 24 23.25 93

2 POUCEL NICOLAS 18 22 21 23 21 84

3 BRACALONI Florent 20 22 21 21 21 84

4 CALVET VELA FRANCESC 18 24 23 19 21 84

5 DJAGHALI Yannick 21 20 20 22 20.75 83

6 GHUILOT STEPHANE 19 20 17 25 20.25 81

7 CHECA FRANCISCO 23 20 18 20 20.25 81

8 CASCIARO Patrick 21 19 19 21 20 80

9 PRADES FERNADO 20 17 18 20 18.75 75

10 LAFFONT Gilles 18 20 17 19 18.5 74

11 ABADIE JEREMY 16 18 14 20 17 68

12 Llop ANGEL 17 16 15 18 16.5 66

13 COUTAS Flavien 15 15 19 17 16.5 66

14 CHAMBOSSE Olivier 19 17 12 17 16.25 65

15 CHAULAN Pascal 17 15 17 16 16.25 65

16 FLACHER Sebastien 17 12 18 17 16 64

17 EXBRAYAT Julien 14 14 15 16 14.75 59

18 BOYER Luc 16 12 18 13 14.75 59



GP HALLOWEEN DIMANCHE 10 NOVEMBRE 2024 (10/11/2024)
Man 3

Class. Nom / Prénom L1 ILOT/BRUYERE/CHANDELLE L2 FOSSE/PERAZZI/TOUR L3 COMPAK/FOB/MARAIS L4 PETIT MARAIS/LAPORTE/SKEET Moyenne Score

1 COMPAN ANTHONY 20 18 20 23 20.25 81

2 MANJOT Gregory 18 17 22 20 19.25 77

3 SOULIER Francois 20 20 19 18 19.25 77

4 CASALI JULIEN 17 18 17 20 18 72

5 BRUEL ROMAIN 19 17 18 18 18 72

6 CROS VINCENT 16 19 16 20 17.75 71

7 DOURIEU Nicolas 21 15 18 17 17.75 71

8 FORTE Franc-Frédéric 18 17 16 19 17.5 70

9 POURCHER ADRIEN 17 17 18 17 17.25 69

10 BUSSIERE Yannick 17 15 17 18 16.75 67

11 FAPPIANO OLIVIER 15 18 17 17 16.75 67

12 CANETE XAVIER 17 15 15 19 16.5 66

13 MORERA JOSEP 13 19 14 15 15.25 61

14 LACROIX STEPHANE 17 9 13 20 14.75 59

15 ANDRIEU Ralph 15 11 19 14 14.75 59

16 CASAS PERE 16 12 16 11 13.75 55

17 BEJA PEREIRA CESAR 12 15 12 14 13.25 53

18 MOLINIER LAURENT 13 11 15 13 13 52

19 LOOTVOET JEROME 12 13 7 13 11.25 45

20 RUIZ ESCOBAR DAVID 0 0 0 0 0 0



GP HALLOWEEN DIMANCHE 10 NOVEMBRE 2024 (10/11/2024)
Man F

Class. Nom / Prénom L1 ILOT/BRUYERE/CHANDELLE L2 FOSSE/PERAZZI/TOUR L3 COMPAK/FOB/MARAIS L4 PETIT MARAIS/LAPORTE/SKEET Moyenne Score

1 CLOITRE Jean-Philippe 22 22 24 23 22.75 91

2 DELMAS Matthieu 23 21 23 22 22.25 89

3 ARDENNE Christophe 21 22 22 22 21.75 87

4 FARGIER Cédric 22 21 21 22 21.5 86

5 CAMPINS Laurent 22 20 22 21 21.25 85

6 GRAS Dominique 19 24 22 20 21.25 85

7 DI VITTORIO Vincent 19 20 24 21 21 84

8 HALGAND Patrice 20 21 20 21 20.5 82



GP HALLOWEEN DIMANCHE 10 NOVEMBRE 2024 (10/11/2024)
Man 1

Class. Nom / Prénom L1 ILOT/BRUYERE/CHANDELLE L2 FOSSE/PERAZZI/TOUR L3 COMPAK/FOB/MARAIS
L4 PETIT 

MARAIS/LAPORTE/SKEET
Moyenne Score

1 BOLEA GARCIA Juan Miguel 23 25 22 22 23 92

2 GIZARD Jérémy 22 22 22 20 21.5 86

3 GENDRE Adrien 21 24 23 18 21.5 86

4 DANIEL Philippe 21 21 21 21 21 84

5 DELAVEGA STEEVE 20 23 22 19 21 84

6 LAPOUBLE Jonathan 21 24 19 19 20.75 83

7 GIUDICELLI Jean Sebastien 15 24 21 22 20.5 82

8 BEAUME Christophe 21 22 22 17 20.5 82

9 LOPEZ Manuel 20 20 21 20 20.25 81

10 PETIN Franck 20 18 25 18 20.25 81

11 NOULET julien 20 22 18 20 20 80

12 SALESSE Yannick 20 22 17 20 19.75 79

13 VERGEZ Jean Francois 17 22 23 17 19.75 79

14 PERIANEZ ROURE Joaquim 19 20 20 19 19.5 78

15 MAZUR Christophe 19 15 20 23 19.25 77

16 AUBERT Xavier 20 19 16 22 19.25 77

17 NADOT CEDRIC 21 15 17 22 18.75 75

18 PEROTTINO laurent 17 18 19 19 18.25 73

19 BONCHRISTIANI ANTHONY 19 13 21 18 17.75 71

20 PALISSE Frederic 19 18 19 15 17.75 71

21 SELLAN MICHAEL 16 18 13 21 17 68

22 FABRE PIERRE-HENRI 17 16 17 16 16.5 66

23 GARCIA MERLOS Javier 0 0 0 0 0 0



GP HALLOWEEN DIMANCHE 10 NOVEMBRE 2024 (10/11/2024)
Cadet / Junior

Class. Nom / Prénom L1 ILOT/BRUYERE/CHANDELLE L2 FOSSE/PERAZZI/TOUR L3 COMPAK/FOB/MARAIS L4 PETIT MARAIS/LAPORTE/SKEET Moyenne Score

1 CLOITRE luc 24 22 23 25 23.5 94

2 LANG Bastien 24 22 22 25 23.25 93

3 MAZAURIC Nathan 21 22 22 21 21.5 86

4 SANCHEZ LEO 22 20 20 19 20.25 81

5 DANIEL Dylan 21 18 22 19 20 80

6 BOYER EMMA 18 16 14 20 17 68

7 BOUARD THEO 14 17 16 14 15.25 61

8 ROCHE BRIL Nyls 16 11 8 17 13 52



GP HALLOWEEN DIMANCHE 10 NOVEMBRE 2024 (10/11/2024)
Man 4 / Dame

Class. Nom / Prénom L1 ILOT/BRUYERE/CHANDELLE L2 FOSSE/PERAZZI/TOUR L3 COMPAK/FOB/MARAIS
L4 PETIT 

MARAIS/LAPORTE/SKEET
Moyenne Score

1 Sawalich Dylan 15 16 18 20 17.25 69

2 CLOITRE Christel 19 15 18 17 17.25 69

3 JIMENEZ Laura 15 17 17 16 16.25 65

4 MEYSSONNIER Charlotte 18 19 13 13 15.75 63

5 FARGIER Florence 13 14 16 15 14.5 58

6 LABAN Delphine 15 18 12 13 14.5 58

7 POUCEL Marjorie 14 14 12 14 13.5 54

8 PALLEJA ALBERT 12 8 14 8 10.5 42

9 JALADE Matthieu 13 6 6 5 7.5 30

10 VALENCIA FERNANDEZ ANDRES 0 0 0 0 0 0



GP HALLOWEEN DIMANCHE 10 NOVEMBRE 2024 (10/11/2024)
Sénior

Class. Nom / Prénom L1 ILOT/BRUYERE/CHANDELLE L2 FOSSE/PERAZZI/TOUR L3 COMPAK/FOB/MARAIS L4 PETIT MARAIS/LAPORTE/SKEET Moyenne Score

1 BARTHELEMY Patrick 24 22 22 24 23 92

2 DAL BARCO Didier 23 21 21 23 22 88

3 PRAT Michel 23 19 22 23 21.75 87

4 SIMON Jerome 22 21 24 20 21.75 87

5 ROMMEL Olivier 22 19 20 19 20 80

6 MONCHO Daniel 22 17 19 20 19.5 78

7 LOBERA FATAS Alberto 19 20 20 19 19.5 78

8 BOGEY Joel 18 22 16 21 19.25 77

9 POUZOL Didier 19 22 19 16 19 76

10 PILLAS Patrick 15 18 19 23 18.75 75

11 LECA Bernard 20 16 20 19 18.75 75

12 SUIRE Stéphane 19 17 18 20 18.5 74

13 BLESY Marc 16 19 18 20 18.25 73

14 LABALME Bruno 20 16 19 18 18.25 73

15 TREMOULET Jean-louis 17 18 19 18 18 72

16 DECUGIS Michel 20 17 17 18 18 72

17 BOETTI Patrick 19 20 17 16 18 72

18 ALARCON Jean-Pierre 16 17 18 20 17.75 71

19 GIZARD Michel 16 19 18 18 17.75 71

20 ANTONIN Philippe 15 16 19 19 17.25 69

21 LABAU Jean-Luc 18 15 17 19 17.25 69

22 SARDOU Jean Luc 15 16 16 20 16.75 67

23 SANCHEZ PASCAL 16 17 15 19 16.75 67

24 LEMOINE Philippe 16 17 16 18 16.75 67

25 GIAMETTA FREDERIC 13 20 15 18 16.5 66

26 PETIT Jean-Christophe 16 17 14 16 15.75 63

27 BORCIER Laurent 15 14 14 19 15.5 62



Class. Nom / Prénom L1 ILOT/BRUYERE/CHANDELLE L2 FOSSE/PERAZZI/TOUR L3 COMPAK/FOB/MARAIS L4 PETIT MARAIS/LAPORTE/SKEET Moyenne Score

28 MOURIER FREDERIC 18 13 16 14 15.25 61

29 LACROIX Christophe 13 11 17 17 14.5 58

30 RODRIGUEZ Serge 18 12 11 17 14.5 58

31 BLANCHOT Patrick 15 18 11 14 14.5 58

32 AVARON ERIC 15 13 11 18 14.25 57

33 BIENKOWSKI Yves 16 16 12 13 14.25 57

34 LANG DIDIER 13 12 10 14 12.25 49

35 FARGIER Eric 16 9 11 9 11.25 45

36 PICARDO FRANCO 0 0 0 0 0

37 GILLI FRANCOIS 0 0 0 0 0 0



GP HALLOWEEN DIMANCHE 10 NOVEMBRE 2024 (10/11/2024)
Vét / Master

Class. Nom / Prénom L1 ILOT/BRUYERE/CHANDELLE L2 FOSSE/PERAZZI/TOUR L3 COMPAK/FOB/MARAIS L4 PETIT MARAIS/LAPORTE/SKEET Moyenne Score

1 CANTE Gérard 18 18 22 21 19.75 79

2 PEROYS Serge 20 18 23 18 19.75 79

3 MANJOT MICHEL 19 18 22 19 19.5 78

4 MAGDALENO JOSE 20 20 19 19 19.5 78

5 COMBETTES Pierre 18 22 19 18 19.25 77

6 GOSSIOME Alain 17 19 19 20 18.75 75

7 MONER JOSEP 18 15 19 18 17.5 70

8 QUESNEL Philippe 17 17 16 19 17.25 69

9 ARNIHAC Patrick 17 14 16 21 17 68

10 ARDIZZONI Gerard 13 19 16 19 16.75 67

11 TAVOLA ANDRE 19 17 16 15 16.75 67

12 MALLET Eric 17 19 17 14 16.75 67

13 LESUEUR Bruno 15 20 15 15 16.25 65

14 ARCHER Keith 14 18 15 16 15.75 63

15 SELLAN Gino 17 10 16 16 14.75 59

16 POUX Jacques 11 14 14 19 14.5 58

17 GAYRAUD georges 14 12 15 17 14.5 58

18 ARNIHAC Philippe 12 19 13 11 13.75 55


